Competition:

ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wdN

Team

Birmingham
Warwickshire
Shropshire

Here'shire & Wor'shire
Staffordshire

Competition Results

Score
702
652
505
500
287

Individual
562
532
415
450
247

P8
70
60
50

40

Venue:
Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

4x2
70
60
40
50
0

Date
6 Feb 2011



Athlete Results

Competition:

ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

BibNo Athlete

73 Joshua Lowe

76 Ross James

74 James Gavigan
120 Jackson Goodrum
118 Alex Grant
117 Luke Townsend

78 Haydn Francis
116 Toby Melville
121 Patrick Eves

80 Simeon Clarence

77 Jason Bennett
119 Ben Davis

75 Jason Williams

92 Charlie Pinnell

83 Harry Davies

85 Thomas Maund

88 James Morris

81 Declan McManus

93 Ciaran Owen

90 Richard Godfrey

91 Edward Ellis Cooper

87 Kyle Gladwin

95 Paul Fradley

94 James Davies

96 Jonathan Whitehurst

79 Fabian Batchelor

82 Ben Stephens

84 Tom Southam

89 Jake Hunt

Team

Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Birmingham
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Here'shire & Wor'shire
Birmingham
Warwickshire
Birmingham
Shropshire

Here'shire & Wor'shire
Here'shire & Wor'shire
Shropshire

Here'shire & Wor'shire
Shropshire

Shropshire

Shropshire

Shropshire
Staffordshire
Staffordshire
Staffordshire
Birmingham
Here'shire & Wor'shire
Here'shire & Wor'shire
Shropshire

Score
145

Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

Venue:
2LR 4LR
49
50
46
48
44
49
43
41
40
36
46
43
34
41
38
30
38
32
30
32
35
28
35
26
24

S

48
46
50
44
38

41
36

41

32

34

SB
46

48

44

50

38

42

32

SLJ

50
46

40
42

36
48

44
32

38

34

28

30

STJ

50

40

48

42
38

35

46

35

32

30

Date
6 Feb 2011



Competition:
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wdN

Team

Team Results

Birmingham
Warwickshire

Shropshire

Here'shire & Wor'shire
Staffordshire

Comp No Name

73
73
73
74
74
74
75
75
75
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
78
78

Joshua Lowe
Joshua Lowe
Joshua Lowe
James Gavigan
James Gavigan
James Gavigan
Jason Williams
Jason Williams
Jason Williams
Ross James
Ross James
Ross James
Jason Bennett
Jason Bennett
Jason Bennett
Haydn Francis
Haydn Francis
Haydn Francis

Score
702
652
505
500
287

Event

2LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ

Individual
562
532
415
450
247

P8
70
60
50

40

Perfl
21.1
84
2.55
21.4
11.20
7.82
22.3
75
2.30
45.0
11.82
2.39
45.7
9.15
7.38
46.6
83
7.52

Venue:
Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

4x2
70
60
40
50
0

Perf2

2.57

10.94

7.94

2.35

11.67
2.47

9.28
6.92

7.08

Perf3

2.57
11.44
7.68
241

11.38
2.46

8.44
7.34

7.32

Birmingham (sky)

Perf4

Date

6 Feb 2011

Best Ranking

21.1
84
2.57
21.4
11.44
7.94
22.3
75
241
45.0
11.82
2.47
45.7
9.28
7.38
46.6
83
7.52

1=
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Points
49
46
50
46
46
50
34
40
44
50
48
46
46
36
42
43
44
44



Competition:

ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wdN

Team

Team Results

Birmingham
Warwickshire

Shropshire

Here'shire & Wor'shire
Staffordshire

Comp No
80
80
80
81
81
81
82
83
83
83
84
84
85
85
85

Name

Simeon Clarence
Simeon Clarence
Simeon Clarence
Declan McManus
Declan McManus
Declan McManus
Ben Stephens
Harry Davies
Harry Davies
Harry Davies
Tom Southam
Tom Southam
Thomas Maund
Thomas Maund
Thomas Maund

Score

702
652
505
500
287

Event

2LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
2LR
SB
STJ

Individual
562
532
415
450
247

P8
70
60
50

0
40

Perfl

22.0
9.70
2.49
49.7

73
6.25
48.5
21.9
8.31
6.48
46.6

75
23.0

70
7.83

Venue:
Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

4x2
70
60
40
50
0

Here'shire & Wor'shire (red)

Perf2

9.58

2.52

6.08

9.78

6.40

7.18

Perf3

9.78

2.49

6.48

8.90

6.42

7.06

Perf4

Best Ranking

22.0
9.78
2.52
49.7

73
6.48
48.5
21.9
9.78
6.48
46.6

75
23.0

70
7.83

Date

6 Feb 2011
Points

8 36
5= 41
2 48
10 32
8 36
= 35

7 38
= 41

= 35
11 30
10 32
3 46



Competition:
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wdN

Team

Team Results

Birmingham
Warwickshire

Shropshire

Here'shire & Wor'shire
Staffordshire

Comp No Name

87
87
87
88
88
88
89
90
90
90
91
91
91
92
92
92
93
93
93

Kyle Gladwin

Kyle Gladwin

Kyle Gladwin

James Morris
James Morris
James Morris

Jake Hunt

Richard Godfrey
Richard Godfrey
Richard Godfrey
Edward Ellis Cooper
Edward Ellis Cooper
Edward Ellis Cooper
Charlie Pinnell
Charlie Pinnell
Charlie Pinnell
Ciaran Owen

Ciaran Owen

Ciaran Owen

Score
702
652
505
500
287

Event

2LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
S
2LR
S
STJ
4LR
SB
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
SLJ

Individual
562
532
415
450
247

P8
70
60
50

0
40

Perfl
23.6
72
6.18
47.6
7.73
2.28
11.79
22.4
7.13
6.22
49.3
69
5.98
21.6
79
2.09
50.5
8.10
2.19

Venue:
Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

4x2
70
60
40
50
0

Perf2

5.92
7.77
2.26
11.54
7.39
6.46
6.02

2.07

8.53
2.09

Shropshire (yellow)

Perf3

5.97
7.48
2.24
12.25
7.10
6.24
5.95

2.06

8.62
2.07

Perf4

Best Ranking

23.6
72
6.18
47.6
1.77
2.28
12.25
22.4
7.39
6.46
49.3
69
6.02
21.6
79
2.09
50.5
8.62
2.19

Date

6 Feb 2011
Points

12 28
9 34
11 30
7 38
10 32
7 38
10 32
11 30
10 32
8= 35
11 30
12 28
5= 41
5 42
10 32
11 30
9 34
9 34



Competition:
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wdN

Team

Team Results

Birmingham
Warwickshire

Shropshire

Here'shire & Wor'shire
Staffordshire

Comp No Name

94
94
94
95
95
95
96
96
96

James Davies
James Davies
James Davies

Paul Fradley

Paul Fradley

Paul Fradley
Jonathan Whitehurst
Jonathan Whitehurst
Jonathan Whitehurst

Score
702
652
505
500
287

Event

2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ
2LR
SB
SLJ

Individual
562
532
415
450
247

P8
70
60
50

0
40

Perfl

24.0
63
0.00
49.3
59
1.66
25.0
59
1.91

Venue:
Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

4x2
70
60
40
50
0

Perf2

1.35

1.56

1.81

Staffordshire (purple)

Perf3

1.44

1.80

1.77

Perf4

Best Ranking

24.0
63
1.44
49.3
59
1.80
25.0
59
191

Date

6 Feb 2011
Points

13 26
12 28
13 26
8= 35
13= 25
12 28
14 24
13= 25
11 30



Competition:
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking
1

a b~ wdN

Team

Team Results

Birmingham
Warwickshire

Shropshire

Here'shire & Wor'shire
Staffordshire

Comp No Name

116
116
116
117
117
117
118
118
118
119
119
119
120
120
120
121
121
121

Toby Melville
Toby Melville
Toby Melville
Luke Townsend
Luke Townsend
Luke Townsend
Alex Grant

Alex Grant

Alex Grant

Ben Davis

Ben Davis

Ben Davis
Jackson Goodrum
Jackson Goodrum
Jackson Goodrum
Patrick Eves
Patrick Eves
Patrick Eves

Score
702
652
505
500
287

Event

2LR
S
STJ
2LR
S
STJ
2LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
SB
STJ
4LR
S
SLJ
4LR
SB
SLJ

Individual
562
532
415
450
247

P8
70
60
50

40

Perfl
21.6
8.96
7.41
21.1
8.89
7.03
21.5

87
2.09
46.6

74
6.88
45.2

11.89
2.27
47.3

88
2.26

Venue:
Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

4x2
70
60
40
50
0

Perf2

9.56
7.34

10.24

7.08

2.22

6.84

11.61

2.32

2.19

Warwickshire (orange)

Perf3 Perf4

21.6

9.30 9.56
7.92 7.92
21.1

11.11 11.11
7.04 7.08
21.5

87

2.35 2.35
46.6

74

6.97 6.97
45.2

12.32 12.32
2.32 2.32
47.3

88

2.27 2.27

Date

6 Feb 2011

Best Ranking

5=
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Points
41
38
48
49
44
40
44
48
42
43
38
38
48
50
40
40
50
36



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 6 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Birmingham sky 73 Joshua Lowe 211 49

1= Warwickshire orange 117 Luke Townsend 211 49

3 Birmingham sky 74 James Gavigan 21.4 46

4 Warwickshire orange 118 Alex Grant 215 44

= Shropshire yellow 92 Charlie Pinnell 21.6 41

= Warwickshire orange 116 Toby Melville 21.6 41

7 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 83 Harry Davies 21.9 38

8 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 80 Simeon Clarence 22.0 36

9 Birmingham sky 75 Jason Williams 22.3 34

10 Shropshire yellow 90 Richard Godfrey 22.4 32

11 Here'shire & Wor'shire red 85 Thomas Maund 23.0 30

12 Shropshire yellow 87 Kyle Gladwin 23.6 28

13 Staffordshire purple 94 James Davies 24.0 26

14 Staffordshire purple 96 Jonathan Whitehurst 25.0 24



Competition:

ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Results Sheet

Ranking Team Colour
1 Birmingham sky
2 Warwickshire orange
3 Birmingham sky
= Birmingham sky
= Warwickshire orange
6 Warwickshire orange
7 Shropshire yellow
= Shropshire yellow
= Staffordshire purple
10 Here'shire & Wor'shire red
11 Shropshire yellow
Here'shire & Wor'shire red

Here'shire & Wor'shire red

BibNo

76
120
77
78
119
121
88
91
95
81
93
82
84

4 Lap Race
Venue:
Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester
Name Best Points
Ross James 45.0 50
Jackson Goodrum 45.2 48
Jason Bennett 45.7 46
Haydn Francis 46.6 43
Ben Davis 46.6 43
Patrick Eves 47.3 40
James Morris 47.6 38
Edward Ellis Cooper 49.3 35
Paul Fradley 49.3 35
Declan McManus 49.7 32
Ciaran Owen 50.5 30
Ben Stephens 48.5 0
Tom Southam 46.6 0

Date
6 Feb 2011



Results Sheet

Competition:
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Birmingham sky
2 05 Warwickshire orange
3 03 Shropshire yellow
4 04 Staffordshire purple

Heat

1:29.8
1:33.3
1:38.0
1:40.0

Venue:

Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

8 Lap Paarlauf

Performance

1:29.8
1:33.3
1:38.0
1:40.0

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
6 Feb 2011



Results Sheet

Competition:
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01 Birmingham sky
2 05 Warwickshire orange
3 02 Here'shire & Wor'shire red
4 03 Shropshire yellow

Heat

1:22.7
1:23.1
1:29.3
1:30.8

Venue:

Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Performance

1:22.7
1:23.1
1:29.3
1:30.8

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
6 Feb 2011



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester 6 Feb 2011

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire orange 120 Jackson Goodrum 12.32 50

2 Birmingham sky 76 Ross James 11.82 48

3 Birmingham sky 74 James Gavigan 11.44 46

4 Warwickshire orange 117 Luke Townsend 11.11 44

= Here'shire & Wor'shire red 80 Simeon Clarence 9.78 41

= Here'shire & Wor'shire red 83 Harry Davies 9.78 41

7 Warwickshire orange 116 Toby Melville 9.56 38

8 Birmingham sky 77 Jason Bennett 9.28 36

9 Shropshire yellow 93 Ciaran Owen 8.62 34

10 Shropshire yellow 88 James Morris 7.77 32

11 Shropshire yellow 90 Richard Godfrey 7.39 30

Shropshire yellow 89 Jake Hunt 12.25 0



Results Sheet

Competition:

ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

O©CoO~NOOOTAWNPEP

Team

Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Birmingham
Birmingham
Shropshire
Birmingham
Warwickshire
Here'shire & Wor'shire
Shropshire

Here'shire & Wor'shire
Shropshire
Staffordshire
Staffordshire
Staffordshire
Here'shire & Wor'shire

Colour

orange
orange
sky
sky
yellow
sky
orange
red
yellow
red
yellow
purple
purple
purple
red

BibNo

121
118
73
78
92
75
119
81
87
85
91
94
95
96
84

Venue:
Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

Name

Patrick Eves

Alex Grant

Joshua Lowe

Haydn Francis
Charlie Pinnell
Jason Williams

Ben Davis

Declan McManus
Kyle Gladwin
Thomas Maund
Edward Ellis Cooper
James Davies

Paul Fradley
Jonathan Whitehurst
Tom Southam

Total

88
87
84
83
79
75
74
73
72
70
69
63
59
59
75

Speed Bounce

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
25
25

0

Date
6 Feb 2011



Results Sheet

Competition:

ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team

Birmingham
Here'shire & Wor'shire
Birmingham
Birmingham
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Shropshire
Warwickshire
Shropshire
Shropshire
Staffordshire
Staffordshire
Staffordshire

Colour

sky
red
sky
sky
orange
orange
yellow
orange
yellow
yellow
purple
purple
purple

BibNo

73
80
76
75
118
120
88
121
93
92
96
95
94

Venue:
Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

Name

Joshua Lowe
Simeon Clarence
Ross James
Jason Williams
Alex Grant
Jackson Goodrum
James Morris
Patrick Eves
Ciaran Owen
Charlie Pinnell
Jonathan Whitehurst
Paul Fradley
James Davies

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.57
2.52
2.47
2.41
2.35
2.32
2.28
2.27
2.19
2.09
191
1.80
1.44

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26

Date
6 Feb 2011



Results Sheet

Competition:

ASHA-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys

Ranking

Team

Birmingham
Warwickshire
Here'shire & Wor'shire
Birmingham
Birmingham
Warwickshire
Warwickshire
Here'shire & Wor'shire
Here'shire & Wor'shire
Shropshire

Shropshire

Shropshire

Colour

sky
orange
red
sky
sky
orange
orange
red

red
yellow
yellow
yellow

BibNo

74
116
85
78
77
117
119
81
83
90
87
91

Venue:
Perdiswell Leisure Centre, Worcester

Name

James Gavigan
Toby Melville
Thomas Maund
Haydn Francis
Jason Bennett
Luke Townsend
Ben Davis
Declan McManus
Harry Davies
Richard Godfrey
Kyle Gladwin
Edward Ellis Cooper

Standing Triple Jump

Best

7.94
7.92
7.83
7.52
7.38
7.08
6.97
6.48
6.48
6.46
6.18
6.02

Points

50
48
46
44
42
40
38
35
35
32
30
28

Date
6 Feb 2011
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